|]ANUARY FINANCIAL REPORT:

Fund 1
Fund 2
Fund 21
Fund 25
Fund 310
Fund 320
Fund 360
Fund 400
Fund 51
Fund 54
Fund 7000

TOTAL BALANCE:

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund
District Activity Fund
Student Activity Fund
Capital Outlay Fund
Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)
Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund
Community Education Fund
Trust Fund

BALANCE SHEET

TOTALS

$6,684,918.27

($233,343.88)

$248,883.35
$340,351.52
$129,348.49
$535,392.66
$287,188.94
$0.00
$501,776.00
$4,073.48
$79,268.59

$8,577,857.42

JANUARY BALANCE SHEET TOTAL COMPARISONS:

FY 2021-2022

FY 2020-2021

Variance

Fund 1
Fund 2
Fund 21
Fund 25
Fund 310
Fund 320
Fund 360
Fund 400
Fund 51
Fund 54
Fund 7000

TOTALS:

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund
District Activity Fund
Student Activity Fund
Capital Outlay Fund
Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)
Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund
Community Education Fund
Trust Fund

$6,684,918.27

($233,343.88)

$248,883.35
$340,351.52
$129,348.49
$535,392.66
$287,188.94
$0.00
$501,776.00
$4,073.48
$79,268.59

$8,577,857.42

6,730,360.65
164,670.48
242,444.53
308,561.29
112,816.49
752,390.80
612,239.15
667,388.52
5,733.36
77,790.21

9,674,395.48

($45,442.38)
($398,014.36)
$6,438.82
$31,790.23
$16,532.00
($216,998.14)
($325,050.21)
$0.00
($165,612.52)
($1,659.88)
$1,478.38

($1,096,538.06)




General Fund:

The General Fund cash balance is $6,684,918, which is an decrease of approximately $45,000 when compared to last year.
The increase in current year revenues was offset by the increase in current year expenditures, resulting in a reasonable
variance.

Special Revenue Fund:

The Special Revenue Fund has a negative balance of ($233,344). As previously discussed, the Special Revenue Fund has picked
up some General Fund expenditures, in turn increasing the amount of funds awaiting reimbursement. These funds will be
reimbursed the following month.

District Activity Fund:

The DAF cash balance is $248,883. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

School Activity Fund:

The SAF cash balance is $340,352. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

Capital Outlay Fund:

The Capital Outlay Fund cash balance is $129,348. The first state allocation was received in July, with no expenditures noted.

Building Fund:

The Building Fund cash balance is $535,393. The first state allocation was received in July. The only expenditures noted
were transfers for debt service payments.




Construction Fund:

The Construction Fund cash balance is $287,189, which is down approximately $325,000 when compared to the prior year.
This is a result of the projects that were in place during FY21.

Debt Service Fund:

The Debt Service cash balance is $0. Total YTD debt service payments equal approximately $2.1 million.

Food Service Fund:

The Food Service cash balance is $501,776. This is down by $165,000 due to the excess balance spend down plan enacted
in the prior year.

Community Education Fund:

The Community Education Fund cash balance is $4,073. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

Trust Fund:

The Trust Fund cash balance is $79,269. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.




