JANUARY FINANCIAL REPORT:

BALANCE SHEET
TOTALS

Fund 1	General Fund	\$6,684,918.27
Fund 2	Special Revenue Fund	(\$233,343.88)
Fund 21	District Activity Fund	\$248,883.35
Fund 25	Student Activity Fund	\$340,351.52
Fund 310	Capital Outlay Fund	\$129,348.49
Fund 320	Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)	\$535,392.66
Fund 360	Construction Fund	\$287,188.94
Fund 400	Debt Service Fund	\$0.00
Fund 51	Food Service Fund	\$501,776.00
Fund 54	Community Education Fund	\$4,073.48
Fund 7000	Trust Fund	\$79,268.59

TOTAL BALANCE: \$8,577,857.42

JANUARY BALANCE SHEET TOTAL COMPARISONS:		FY 2021-2022	FY 2020-2021	Variance
Fund 1	General Fund	\$6,684,918.27	6,730,360.65	(\$45,442.38)
Fund 2	Special Revenue Fund	(\$233,343.88)	164,670.48	(\$398,014.36)
Fund 21	District Activity Fund	\$248,883.35	242,444.53	\$6,438.82
Fund 25	Student Activity Fund	\$340,351.52	308,561.29	\$31,790.23
Fund 310	Capital Outlay Fund	\$129,348.49	112,816.49	\$16,532.00
Fund 320	Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)	\$535,392.66	752,390.80	(\$216,998.14)
Fund 360	Construction Fund	\$287,188.94	612,239.15	(\$325,050.21)
Fund 400	Debt Service Fund	\$0.00	-	\$0.00
Fund 51	Food Service Fund	\$501,776.00	667,388.52	(\$165,612.52)
Fund 54	Community Education Fund	\$4,073.48	5,733.36	(\$1,659.88)
Fund 7000	Trust Fund	\$79,268.59	77,790.21	\$1,478.38
TOTALS:		\$8,577,857.42	9,674,395.48	(\$1,096,538.06)

General Fund:

The General Fund cash balance is \$6,684,918, which is an decrease of approximately \$45,000 when compared to last year. The increase in current year revenues was offset by the increase in current year expenditures, resulting in a reasonable variance.

Special Revenue Fund:

The Special Revenue Fund has a negative balance of (\$233,344). As previously discussed, the Special Revenue Fund has picked up some General Fund expenditures, in turn increasing the amount of funds awaiting reimbursement. These funds will be reimbursed the following month.

District Activity Fund:

The DAF cash balance is \$248,883. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

School Activity Fund:

The SAF cash balance is \$340,352. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

Capital Outlay Fund:

The Capital Outlay Fund cash balance is \$129,348. The first state allocation was received in July, with no expenditures noted.

Building Fund:

The Building Fund cash balance is \$535,393. The first state allocation was received in July. The only expenditures noted were transfers for debt service payments.

Construction Fund:

The Construction Fund cash balance is \$287,189, which is down approximately \$325,000 when compared to the prior year. This is a result of the projects that were in place during FY21.

Debt Service Fund:

The Debt Service cash balance is \$0. Total YTD debt service payments equal approximately \$2.1 million.

Food Service Fund:

The Food Service cash balance is \$501,776. This is down by \$165,000 due to the excess balance spend down plan enacted in the prior year.

Community Education Fund:

The Community Education Fund cash balance is \$4,073. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.

Trust Fund:

The Trust Fund cash balance is \$79,269. There was minimal change in fund balance noted.